## **Career Katta**

In our college **Career Katta** a joint venture by Maharashtra State Higher & Technical Education and Maharashtra Information Technical Assistance Center is established in the academic year 2023-24. The objective of this venture is to make available an online platform for the students to assist them in the career options. The Career Katta conducts various online courses of one month each through online mode having two credits. The Career Katta charges Rs. 365/- for three years, in this period of three years (1000 Days) 50Add-on courses are free of cost to the enrolled students to the Career Katta. Apart from it the Career Katta provides the students various types of career guidance through-out the years and conducts various activities. The college is awarded by **Centre of Excellence** in the academic year. Our college signed MOU with the Career Katta.

## **Brief Report of Career Katta**

## Shivaji Mahavidyalaya Gadchiroli

**Session: 2023-2024** 

1. Name of the college: Shivaji Mahavidyalaya Gadchiroli

2. College Code: C- **18380** 

3. Centre of Excellence : Status Awarded

4. Cash: Rs. 1,00,000/-

5. Year joining to Career Kata: 2023-2024

6. Students Enrolled to Career Kata: 618

7. Establishment of Niyamak Mandal: 11/05/2023

8. Formation Of Students Career Sansad: 14/08/2023

9. Workshop on Economic Literacy (Aarthik Saksharata) was held on 26/09/2023.

**10.** Best college in Gadchiroli District Award: First Number

**11.** Best college in the Division (Nagpur Division): Second Number

12. Best Principal in Gadchiroli District: First Number

13. Best College Coordinator in Gadchiroli District: First Number

